

ALISHA TILL Direct (503) 290-3628 alisha@mrg-law.com

December 30, 2019

# **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Attention: Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon P.O. Box 1088 Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

# Re: UE 366 – Idaho Power Company's 2020 Annual Power Cost Update.

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket are Idaho Power Company's Signatory Pages to Protective Order 19-379.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely, AMM TIL

Alisha Till Paralegal

Attachment

### CONSENT TO BE BOUND UE 366

#### I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

Idaho Power Company (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Lisa Rackner

Date:

### II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

Idaho Power Company (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Adam Lowney	12/30/2019
Lisa Nordstrom	12/30/2019
Nicole Blackwell	12/30/2019
Kimberly Towell	12/30/2019
Alisha Till	12/30/2019
Matt Larkin	12/30/2019
Tim Tatum	12/30/2019
Lisa Rackner	12/30/2019